

04-06-1998



100674654

Express Mail No .: TB 686 625 27X U

Т

Attorney Docket Number

8632-006

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

MRO 3-10-45 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Houghton Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Name: Trega Biosciences, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 3350 General Atomics Court
3. Nature of conveyance:	San Diego, California 92121
□Assignment □Merger	
☐Security Agreement	Country (if other than USA):
□Other	
Execution Date: April 18, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/815,975	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
New York, NY 10036	Deposit account number:
	<u>16-1150</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Geraldine F. Baldwin Go Coldine	F Boldun March 10, 1998
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,232 Signature	Date
By: Dwight H. Renfrew Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 38,594 Signature March 10, 1998 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	

nts to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: nissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9056 FRAME: 0341

MAR 1 0 1998 2

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HOUGHTEN
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP,
CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TREGA BIOSCIENCES, INC.", THE EIGHTEENTH
DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1997, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1997.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

8426388

04 18.97

PATENT

REEL: 9056 FRAME: 0342

2273594 8320

971126372

RECORDED: 03/10/1998